If the Committee approves, the idea turns into a formal proposition and the 

Senators discuss it and vote on it following the regular rules of the Legislative Process. 

The program started in 2012 and in six years, 37.229 (thirty-seven thousand  

two-hundred and twenty-two) people have submitted 57.127 (fifty-seven thousand one 

hundred twenty-seven) ideas, 122 (one hundred and twenty-two) received over 20.000 

(twenty thousand) supports, 38 (thirty-eight) of them already received a report from the 

Human Rights Senate Committee and 10 (ten) of these became formal propositions.  

The ideas that now are propositions have a wide range of subjects:

[...]

The Chairman of the Committee receives all the questions and chooses the best 

ones to ask the speakers. 

Every year since its start the program has grown. In 2013 there were 54 

interactives events and less than 300 people participated on-line. In 2017 there were 464 

(four-hundred and sixty-four) hearings with the participation of over 14.000 (fourteen 

thousand) citizens. Troughout the years there has been 50.000 (fifty-thousand) questions 

or comments sent in the hearings by people watching the session on-line. 

Hearings that recorded most access were: transparency in the public 

contracts with industry sectors;

[...]

of the public opinion. They are not obligated to follow the results, but there has been cases 

in which Senators have dropped propositions after overwhelming negative results in the 

pools. 

Since it started in 2013, over 7,9 million citizen have voted in 6.984 (six 

thousand nine-hundred and eighty-four) propositions. The numbers have increased over 

the years going from just 567 people in 2013 to over 3,3 million in 2017 and 4,1 million 

in 2018. 

Three proposition received more than 1,6 million votes: number of members 

in the House of Representatives and the Senate reduction;